OF PUBLICATION

October 1, 2024

City of Ottawa

2515 Bank Street, Ottawa, ON K1V 8R9

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Roof

Rehabilitation - Roof Area 1.2

To the above premises was substantially performed on: July 22, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 26, 2024

Name of owner: RioCan (Southgate) Inc.

Address for service: 2515 Bank Street, Ottawa, ON K1V 8R9

Name of contractor: Flynn Canada Ltd

Address for service: 6435 Nortwest Drive, Mississauga, ON., L4V 1K2

Name of payment certi er: Rimkus Consulting Group

Address: 2121 Argentia Road, Suite 401, Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 2X4

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 2515 Bank Street,

Ottawa, ON K1V 8R9

Publication date: October 1, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98032</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98032</u> to view